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快报记者 黄金滔

深成指样本股调整
潍柴动力宁波银行入选
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浦发银行
邯郸钢铁
-.

东北高
白云机场
武钢股份
东风汽车
中国国贸
首创股份
上海机场
包钢股份
华能国际
皖通高速
华夏银行
民生银行
日照港
上港集团
宝钢股份
中原高速
上海电力
济南钢铁
中海发展
华电国际
中国石化
南方航空
中信证券
三一重工
福建高速
楚天高速
招商银行
歌华有线
哈飞股份
四川路桥
保利地产
中国联通
宁波联合
/-.

广厦
中江地产
黄山旅游
万东医疗
中国医药
夏新电子
五矿发展
古越龙山
海信电器
中纺投资
双鹤药业
皖维高新
南京高科
宇通客车
冠城大通
葛洲坝
银鸽投资
浙江富润
凤凰光学
中船股份
上海梅林
中达股份
新疆天业
-.

华光
国能集团
澄星股份
人福科技
/-.

金花
东风科技
海泰发展
/-.

博信
/-.

新天
同仁堂
东方金钰

长航油运
中视传媒
特变电工
啤酒花
明天科技
禾嘉股份
/-.

华源
哈高科
云天化
华立科技
广州控股
林海股份
同方股份
/-.

明星
莱钢股份
青山纸业
上海汽车
永鼎光缆
重庆路桥
美尔雅
亚盛集团
成都建投
中科英华
包钢稀土
长征电气
浙江东日
东睦股份
东方航空
三峡水利
西宁特钢
中国卫星
长江投资
浙江东方
郑州煤电
宏图高科
兰花科创
铁龙物流
杭钢股份
金健米业
弘业股份
太极集团
波导股份
岷江水电
重庆啤酒
东湖高新
-

乐凯
-.

道博
-.

浪莎
中青旅
/-.

绵高
兴发集团
金发科技
四维控股
大元股份
长春一东
华夏建通
中国船舶
航天机电
维科精华
建发股份
/-.

宝硕
华升股份
鲁润股份
中体产业
大龙地产
巨化股份
天坛生物
香江控股
福建南纸
宁夏恒力
福田汽车
沈阳新开
武汉控股
太原重工
上海建工
上海贝岭

黄河旋风
-.

卧龙
美都控股
中国玻纤
雅戈尔
东安动力
黑化股份
九发股份
-

佳通
生益科技
新华光
海星科技
莲花味精
兖州煤业
吉林森工
锦州港
华资实业
长城电工
创兴置业
中牧股份
复星医药
伊力特
/-.

大唐
金种子酒
江苏吴中
金宇集团
哈空调
福日电子
有研硅股
/-.

安彩
新湖中宝
-.

罗顿
紫江企业
西藏药业
江泉实业
-.

亚星
长春经开
浙江医药
/-.

秦岭
全柴动力
南山铝业
江苏阳光
海南航空
太龙药业
/-.

万杰
升华拜克
赤天化
昌九生化
青岛碱业
沧州大化
凌钢股份
金鹰股份
大杨创世
-.

天龙
民丰特纸
桂冠电力
铜峰电子
海南椰岛
云南城投
华业地产
辽宁时代
青海华鼎
万通地产
物华股份
两面针
南纺股份
冠农股份
中恒集团
天方药业
鑫科材料
广汇股份
洞庭水殖
首旅股份
凯乐科技
浙江阳光
北方股份

路桥建设
景谷林业
北京城建
海正药业
国电南自
赣粤高速
外运发展
航天信息
开开实业
华芳纺织
武昌鱼
恒瑞医药
亿利科技
东方创业
重庆港九
南京中商
太化股份
南钢股份
钱江水利
浦东建设
羚锐股份
江苏舜天
大恒科技
亿阳信通
华仪电气
西水股份
九龙电力
三峡新材
鄂尔多斯
美罗药业
安琪酵母
蓝星新材
维维股份
南化股份
标准股份
曙光股份
恒顺醋业
商业城
酒钢宏兴
华泰股份
烟台万华
桂东电力
荣华实业
平高电气
-.

中农
上海家化
洪都航空
营口港
巢东股份
亚星化学
振华港机
国栋建设
天房发展
南海发展
华发股份
西藏天路
大厦股份
兰太实业
中新药业
天通股份
宏达股份
广州药业
长春燃气
鼎盛天工
澳柯玛
美克股份
-.

珠峰
天利高新
国祥股份
航天动力
长江通信
大橡塑
国阳新能
山东高速
亚宝药业
浙江龙盛

'(0%)

*1)(

!1''

,,1)!

,+1'(

*1$!

,+1(+

,+1)!

$(1)

)1)!

+'1,

*1''

,%1)'

+'1''

+(1*,

*1!)

+)1)*

)1$$

+%1,+

,,1$

&%

*1!,

,&1$'

,(1$(

*'

'!1(,

*1*(

)1(&

&+

$,1!

,)1'$

*1*

!*1&!

++1*'

+,1+!

+&1''

+(1*'

$+1+(

+'1!+

,'1,+

!1''

&&1&'

,*1$!

+$1$'

+$1%&

$,1*'

,,1('

$!1,

$'1+'

,$1,

+!1',

+*1&(

)1**

+%1%)

&&1%,

+&

)1$

,,1,&

(1,

)1()

+$1+)

*1+'

)1++

)1$+

+)1&(

++1+)

+$1+*

$(1&,

+'

,&1'(

$)1&

$%1**

+!1++

*1+)

)1'+

)

)1,!

'*1,+

+!1$,

+&1,*

+%1&'

&(1$'

+%1*

,+1(

!1!&

,(1&'

+%1'+

+!1*

,,1**

)1)

!)1+)

,%1,

'%1%!

+!1,

+,1$

+%1+$

,%1%+

+$1(&

,,1%)

&&1*

)1+'

+$1+

+(1,,

$%1!

')1'

+$1!)

+,1*'

+%1(*

,*1$

+)1'&

!1+'

++1()

$,1!!

++1+)

+'1+'

22

$*1%,

$'1%!

22

,*

$(1&!

*1,+

22

+$1)*

*1)+

,)&1*

+$1*)

+%1,!

,(1*)

22

)1*'

,%1)'

$)

+!1%+

+(1,

&)1%,

,&1)'

)1!,

)1+,

+$1'+

22

+%1*

&,1+

+(1,'

*1%'

+%1%)

+!1++

+(1%(

$,1,,

,!1+)

+,1+!

*1!

++1&'

+,1$*

+!1+'

+(1')

+$1%'

!1&)

,$1)

,,1*+

*1*'

+)

+(1!

+!1!$

$&1$$

+'1,'

+'1''

+*1))

+%1''

!1$,

+*1!!

,!1*'

22

,'1!+

*1')

+(1*,

!1)$

*1(+

+&1*

*1%$

)1,)

++1('

+*1''

(

)1)

$%1*

++1$

+,1)+

)1,'

22

+$1%!

,*1+'

+%1%$

+,1,

,)1'

22

+%1!,

+&1))

)1)&

)1%(

+&1!+

(1,,

,+1+'

+)1!

+!1&

++1)

+&1+)

,(1(&

22

$(1!

*1$$

')1,

,$1+!

(1!*

+'1%,

,+1,

+%1)

&)1,,

+$1)(

+)1'

+$1(+

+)1$'

+)1&'

$%1&

+*1++

,$1''

+*1&,

,%1,&

($1!!

+&1)

*1%(

*1'

''1!,

,$

+&1$)

+,1*'

,!1(!

+,1($

,$1$

+'1!)

,$1&

+!1**

+$1&)

+&1$,

+*1&$

&+1''

'(

++1&!

*1,&

+'

+,1'!

,)1(

&*1)'

++1,*

+&1!$

++1&*

+!1+

+)1(*

+$1+'

$%1(!

$+1()

&,1,!

$&1**

22

,&1('

*1*

'+1(+

&)1'!

+)1$

+$1$)

*1(

,!1+

++1+!

++1,*

+(1$

&+1(!

,+1!)

+&1)(

+)1!

+'1'!

++1'+

22

+(1$!

+%

,,

+%1+

,&1!)

+$

+(1(&

22

,,

+$1,+

+!1%'

!%

+%1'

+)1'+

+(1*+

'(1))

+%1'!

!1!$

,,1)!

,$1+

*1(!

,,1&(

,+1*(

$)1!

*1+'

+'1,

*1!

,+1,+

+'1!)

+)1$'

*1($

+*1)

)1$(

+%1,(

,$1*)

&+

*1!,

,&1$'

,(1'

*'1+&

'(1*'

+%1+*

)1)'

&+1$+

$$1+

,*1'$

+%1!)

('1+&

+,1)*

+,1&)

+'1%!

+)1'(

$+1(

+!1%$

,'1**

!1!)

&(1+)

$%1$(

+$1()

+$1$,

$$1&&

,$1,'

$(1&

$(1+

,&1(

+!1))

+*1&(

*1,!

+%1()

&&1*)

+&1&'

)1$&

,$1+'

(1,'

*1+'

+$1$)

*1+)

)1&,

)1!&

+*1+)

++1+)

+$1),

$(1)!

+'1+*

,!1&'

$)1',

$,1'

+!1*!

*1$

*1+*

)1+

)1&(

!%1('

+!1&'

+&1,*

+%1(!

&)1'

+%1*!

,$1)'

!1!*

,)1((

+%1*!

+(1,+

,$1'

*1+

(%

,%1(

'$1)

+(1')

+,1&)

+%1,'

,%1%,

+$1(&

,,1*'

&'1,

)1&&

+$1$)

+(1!

$+1$+

!%1+

+$1))

+$1&)

++1+*

,*1!(

+*1+)

!1,&

++1)&

$,1*!

++1$'

+'1'

22

$*1)(

$!1'

22

,*1&&

$)1$

*1'$

22

+&1')

*1)'

,)!1)

+&1$$

+%1&

,)1%+

22

*1%&

,+1&!

$*1%'

+(1''

+(1'+

&)1&*

,'1(

)1(&

)1$(

+&1'

22

+,

&,1!

+(1')

*1+!

+%1,&

+!1)'

+(1!

$,1&)

,!1!!

+,1!

*1!$

++1)

+,1',

+!1+*

+)1$(

+$1&!

!1''

,&1!)

,$1,)

+%1)*

+*

+(1)

+!1)

$'1,&

+'1,(

+!1&*

+*1))

++1+&

!1$(

+*1!!

,(1('

22

,!1,'

*1*&

+)1,

(1%'

*1(!

+'1+*

*1$)

)1&!

++1*

+*1)(

(1,)

)1**

$+1*(

++1$)

+,1))

)1$+

22

+$1,+

,*1)

+%1,

+,1))

,*1!(

22

++1,!

+&1*)

*1%*

)1+)

+&1!(

(1,)

,+1*,

+*1'

+(1,

+,

+&1&,

,)1)

22

$)1&)

*1)*

!&1&$

,$1+(

(1()

+'1$

,+1$

++1+'

&*

+&1%'

+)1*&

+&1,

+)1((

+)1*)

$+1*

+*1,'

,'1()

+*1''

,%1('

(&1!)

+&1)'

*1+*

*1!&

'!1!'

,$1*'

+&1''

+$1++

,(1+'

+$1,*

,&1,

+'1!)

,$1))

+!1**

+$1'

+&1(

,%1,!

&,1*

')1'

++1('

*1$

+'1,)

+,1*,

,*1(

'+1))

++1''

+&1))

++1($

+!1$*

+)1(*

+&1&*

$+1**

$,1*$

&,1&)

$'1''

22

,'1&

*1*$

'+1(+

',1'

+)1$!

+$1*'

+%1+,

,!1)

++1$!

++1'(

+(1$

&&1*'

,+1!)

+'1$(

+)1!

+!1&

+,1$*

22

+(1&

+%1&

,$1&

+%1+'

,&1**

+$1&

+)1%'

22

,,1))

+$1!,

+!1!!

!'1))

+%1(

+)1!'

+)1!

'!1'

*1)(

!1&'

,,1%+

,+1'(

*1,*

,+1!,

,+1,,

$(1&+

)1)

+&1(&

*1&+

,%1'$

+'1,*

+(1(

*1',

+)1)*

)1+(

+%1%'

,,1%)

&%

*1$+

,$1&)

,!1)

*$

''1)

*1(*

)1'*

&%1!

$,1$

,)1%'

*1)$

!*1&

++1('

++1))

+&1&)

+(1)

$%1*$

+'1')

,'1,

!1'

&&

,*1%+

+$1$,

+,1(+

$,1%,

,,1$'

$!1++

$&1)

,$1,

+!1,!

+*1&(

)1**

*1*)

&$1()

+$1*,

)

,+1!*

(1%$

)1(!

+,1&)

)1))

)1+

)1$+

+)1,$

++1%+

+$1%+

$(1$

+&1)

,&1'(

$(1(

$%1(

+!

)1*,

)1&)

(1!)

)1%)

')1%,

+'1'*

+&1%,

+%1,,

&!1'

+%1$

,+1!'

!1'

,(1,$

+%1'+

+!1!,

,,1,*

)1'&

!)

+*1)

&*1'

+!1,

+,1%!

*1*$

+*1'

+$1$+

,+1)'

&&1$)

)1%*

+,1('

+!1))

,*1)

'(1(!

+$1&'

+,1*'

+%1'+

,)1(

+)1,&

!1+

++1'

$+1)'

++1%'

+'1+

22

$)1)!

$&1,'

22

,(1,'

$!1()

*1+

22

+$1(+

*1'+

,((1+

+$1)

+%1+

,(1!+

22

)1)

,%1,+

$(1!

+!

+!1&)

&(1&*

,&1+'

)1$)

)1%*

+$1'+

22

+%1!(

&%1)

+!1*&

)1)'

*1),

+'1)+

+(1%(

$+1,,

,!

+,1++

*1+&

++1,

+,1,

+'1()

+(1$&

+,1(

!1$)

,$1')

,,1$*

*1*'

+(1)'

+(1,)

+!1$)

$$1))

+&1*

+'1',

+*1+*

+%1&,

!1,

+)1&!

,!1!

22

,'1!

*1&)

+(1)

!1(

*1&)

+&1!

)1))

)1,+

++1'

+)1)

!1*)

)1!*

$%1*

++1+

+,1'$

)1%)

22

+,1&'

,)1!

*1!!

++1)*

,)1$$

22

+%1!

+&1&!

)1''

(1*(

+&1%)

(

,+1%(

+)1$!

+!1$

++1!

+$1)*

,(1'

22

$(1+

*1+'

'(1&

,,1+

(1'!

+&1))

,%1(

+%1$!

&(1(

+$1(

+)1&

+$1'+

+)

+(1$*

$%1&

+)1&&

,$1&

+*1,

,%1+*

(,

+&1,)

)1*

*1,'

''1!,

,,1)!

+&1+!

+,1)+

,'1)

+,1&

,$1%$

+'1,'

,$

+!1'+

+$1+)

+$1))

+*1,(

&%1*)

''1!)

++1$'

)1*

+&1)&

+,1$)

,)1'*

&)1'+

++1%!

+&1,'

++1$'

+'1()

+)1+$

+$1+'

$%1'

$+1,

&+1$

$&

22

,&1!'

*1'*

&*1$)

&)1%+

+(1*!

+$1++

*1',

,!1%&

++1+

++1++

+!1)

&+1(!

,%1()

+&1!+

+(1)

+'1&

++1&&

22

+!1('

*1('

,+1(

*1)'

,&

+,1()

+(1&'

22

,+1!

+$1+'

+'1'

!%

+%1&+

+)

+(1(

'!1*!

+%1,&

!1'$

,,1&$

,,1!

*1$*

,+1)+

,+1''

$)1$,

)1)'

+&1*$

*1&'

,%1)!

+'1'+

+)1+(

*1'&

+*1$(

)1+)

+%1+

,$1++

&%1$&

*1$)

,$1(

,!1)!

*$1,

'(1,)

*1)&

)1!+

&+1+

$,1'&

,)1$

+%1&,

(&1*'

+,1)$

++1*,

+&1)*

+)1&!

$+1,(

+'1!)

,'1&+

!1!

&!1'$

,*1($

+$1&'

+$1+

$,1&+

,$1+,

$!1''

$(

,$1!(

+!1,*

+*1&(

*1%,

+%1!'

&&1+&

+$1*!

)1%'

,,1+

(1%(

)1*

+,1()

)1*&

)1+$

)1&'

+)1&&

++1+)

+$1),

$(1&!

+&1)!

,!1+$

$(1(,

$,1+)

+!1+'

)1**

)1!$

(1)+

)1+,

'*1'

+'1!+

+&1%*

+%1$&

&!1!&

+%1&+

,$1,(

!1',

,)1,&

+%1*'

+!1*(

,,1$&

)1!&

!)1+'

+*1)(

',1)+

+(1')

+,1$

+%1%,

+*1!$

+$1$&

,,1!&

&'

)1,

+,1)$

+(1,*

$%1+'

'*

+$1)!

+$1+&

+%1'!

,)1*+

+)1*'

!1+&

++1!$

$,1%+

++1+*

+'1&*

22

$*1++

$&1($

22

,(1)*

$(1!,

*1,+

22

+&1+

*1!$

,)+1%+

+$1)(

+%1+$

,(1),

22

)1*+

,+1,)

$(1*

+!1)!

+!1)(

&)1$,

,'1%*

)1!$

)1,!

+&1$+

22

++1(!

&%1)$

+!1**

)1**

*1*'

+!1%$

+(1$)

$+1(

,!1+!

+,1,'

*1,'

++1!,

+,1$,

+'1)*

+)1%*

+$1+&

!1&)

,&1+)

,,1&+

+%1(*

+)1&(

+(1&+

+!1&(

$&1&'

+&1*+

+'1),

+*1((

+%1*$

!1,'

+*1,&

,!1)$

22

,'1()

*1!!

+)1%&

!1)

*1',

+'1%(

*1+$

)1,$

++1'*

+*1&,

(1%!

)1*,

$+1&

++1+,

+,1'*

)1++

22

+,1'*

,)1)&

*1(+

+,1%*

,)1'

22

+%1((

+&1!$

*1%+

)1%+

+&1+'

(1+*

,+1,)

+*1&&

+(1++

++1!'

+&1%+

,)1$(

22

$(1$,

*1(&

!$1+)

,,1+!

(1((

+'1+*

,%1(*

+%1&!

&(1(*

+$1(!

+)1)'

+$1*(

+)1,!

+(1(*

$+1'*

+)1!*

,'1+,

+*1$)

,%1,

(,1%(

+&1$!

)1**

*1,(

'!1&)

,$1+,

+&1,&

+,1)'

,!

+,1'

,$1&

+'1&&

,$1+,

+!1''

+$1$!

+$1*

,%1,$

&,1',

'!1+!

++1(+

)1*(

+'1+

+,1&'

,*1+$

'+1(*

++1+(

+&1'&

++1&'

+'1))

+)1,*

+&1&*

$%1**

$+1),

&,1+,

$&1+)

22

,'1,,

*1!'

'%1'

'+1!(

+)1%&

+$1+(

*1''

,!1$$

++1+$

++1,!

+!1*&

&&1*+

,%1(*

+'1+$

+(1*+

+'1()

++1*!

22

+!1*

+%1$(

,,1'(

*1*$

,&1%+

+$1$

+)1%$

22

,,1('

+$1!+

+'1($

!'1&(

+%1'$

+)1&$

+)1$

%1+)

&1!

2%1+'

2%1*(

&1($

%1!&

%1'+

2%1!

+1+$

%1++

2,1**

2+1,'

%1%'

%1,!

+1++

2+1+&

,1!'

2+1$$

2+1)'

&1'(

%1))

2,1+*

2,1(*

2+1&

2%1)*

+1,*

2%1(+

2+1$(

%1(+

%1%!

2,1+&

&1)$

(1)&

(1+

2+1)+

,1,

$1((

2%1&'

%1'+

2%1%&

%1(!

'1%$

+1('

%1('

+1,&

2+1''

,1(!

+1&(

'1(+

,1,'

2+1$*

+%

%1$$

!1),

%

2%1!&

2,1$+

%1,(

2+1,!

+1+&

2,1!(

2+1!'

%1&*

+1!)

%1+!

&1*)

'1%,

%1+!

2%1!

!1&&

2+1$*

$1)+

2+1&

2+1*!

,1,'

2$1$&

2+1$&

%1&,

2&1,$

2+1&

2+1%'

2+1&&

2%1,*

(1+*

2+1'+

$1%(

&1)*

%1'$

2$1')

2+1+&

%1%+

2%1(

'1&*

+%1%+

%1'(

2+1+)

2$1+!

2,1,

,1'&

%1&*

%1!+

2+1%)

%1&!

2%1!!

%1&$

,1&&

,1+

2+1!)

2%1(,

,1,+

%1!!

2+1((

2+1'+

%1**

,1$+

22

%1,)

2%1*&

22

2&1%!

%1+!

%1++

22

+1'+

2,1,$

2+1!*

2%1$!

2%1!*

%1!+

22

%1$&

$1$'

%1*!

'1$+

2,1),

%1((

+1()

+1)*

+1+

!1%)

22

(1(*

2,1(,

%1$'

2%1&&

2+1+*

2%1&$

,1+)

2%1!$

%1!'

+1+!

2,1!$

&1()

2%1+!

2+1$

$1,'

2%1!+

2%1$+

,1+'

2,1)!

)1))

,1)&

2+1$!

%1$(

%1*+

2+1!'

,1&!

2+1%'

&1+*

2%1!&

2+1*&

%1+'

22

+1%!

+1')

%

%1&&

2+1('

+1,+

+1$$

%1)!

2%1!

2,1$+

+1')

+1$!

,1&'

2,1&!

2+1'!

2+1')

22

2,1()

2+1$

2,1*

2%1(&

%1'!

22

&1%!

2+1,,

$1,+

2%1!,

2$1%)

%1+&

%1'(

&1+)

'1('

2+1!*

2%1)'

,1$+

22

2%1&

&1,)

(1)'

2$1**

+1'(

+1&

2+1+&

2%1!!

2%1&&

2%1!'

,1,,

,1,(

2%1&&

%1&

'1+!

2+1!$

'1+*

%1%'

2%1,

2,1'*

2,1()

2%1''

2,1$,

+1%,

%1+$

2%1((

2%1*$

2,1*+

2+1'(

2%1$

2+1$&

2%1),

2+1!!

2%1),

2,1)(

&1,)

$1(!

2$1$!

+1(&

2,1),

%1($

2+1+*

+1'

$1*'

2+1%!

2+1%*

%1$'

2%1('

2+1%$

+%1%,

%1('

%1(

2%1$+

2,1%!

22

,1,(

2+1($

2+1$'

!1%!

2%1**

2,1,$

2+1''

+1$+

%1$!

2%1,(

2+1'+

(1,$

2$1,!

,1,$

2$1%)

2%1$)

&1!&

22

2,1!'

$1!

$1%+

2+1!)

2,1**

&1,$

+1!*

22

$1))

,1)(

2,1)&

)1$

%1'(

+1&$

,1,*

,+(*!!

+,'&$')

*%%,%

&,(!*

!,$+'+

$$('%+

'%+%$

$,*+!!

*$))%

++)+&$+

&%(*,)

('*''

,%&)'%

*(%*'&

+%!'%!

$'$(&!

+%+$*!)

+'))!$

+(%'',

+,$$(%

'!*!%

,)+*!$

+!'','&

,+%,(+

,$)*)!

&),++

,'$*$'

+,%&(&

$,&%,*

+++'&(

'%&'&

,%)%'*

')'(,

&+%)!&!

$)&%$

)))(&

$!+()

+'(%(

,+()&

,+'*&

()'++

!)',&

'!)(,

($!$!

+&+)!(

,!$$*

(&!'&

'$$,)

'((&(

&!(,(

+!(%),

,*$+

'+'&)

+%$**,

&*%$!

+%',,$

,%!+,*

+&!*)!

!+!)(

'+&)*

,&,+')

+%,$!,

&&,%%

'+%!'

&&%&&

,+$+,

*(%$$

&!&+%

&&!(*

+&$%&+

,$%*%

+&+*$&

++)%)%

!)%(!

+&)&)(

)),,+

++'&!$

$!!,!

$',('

+%!&'(

$++'!

((,+'

+((&&)

+*$!&+

,,*&)+

&%!$)&

($,$$

&+)%!

++)*!)

',*,)%

+%*++

+!,')*

(!+,*

+!%!%)

+!*+!

$++%%

,)*++,

&$',%

+!++*(

$()',

)!'%,

(+',*

*$)%'

!(!$&

)(),(

+(!),'

+%!'$(

$,!%%'

),&$,

&%&&'

++*'&+

+$)+!+

$'!&+

$!!'%

+')''

%

++&*'

!*'!+

%

+%)((+

&,+&&

+%+&,)

%

,,*+%

)+''&

)(&&

++('!$

'&*%*

$'(%*

%

!(&(+

!),&+

++,*+*

!($*!

++)$(+

++%'&

!%!!)

'!%(+

&!$$,

+),$+)

%

,,+&!,

,$,,,

*&!$,

)*+%+

*)$!)

'*'&+

,*%)%

$($',

+!&!*%

)$&&(

*,!*&

,*)!!+

,*$$)

+',*(%

,%$(*

**$((

,(!,)&

+($,$)

!$'++

$'%)(,

!&$%%

'()&+

,*$&!

&&+&$

+')()'

+!$&''

''&*,

+'&&*)

++%***

'!+,)

$))&)

%

,($&,

&*!*'

&&&)$

)!!&,

$%%$+,

,&*&,

+'))&!

)),($

+,$%(*

+*$%,(

,%&+(,

!$++)

+)%)*!

+!!&!,

,,($(&

&&(*!

%

**,++

&!*!*

+%$)(+

+)$(*&

$&$('

%

+)**'%

$!!%)

$%%!%

$+*'%

+*')$'

)&!!!

,,&('

')($%

(!!!&

*!$,

,!($'

',*,!

%

(+%&'

)%$!,

&$'+)

&%$*%

)')')

$'*&$

*&!++

'')'$%

,!$%!

&')+&

,((%'

,+'$!

$''!+

'&+*)

))+%&

!&(&%

$(+)*

*,('!

'$)*%

++&'+

,((''

'$'!(

,+%*!)

+%,,)

,(&)%

,(&(,

$&%,*

+)&*)

+(),,(

+,+&,$

'(*''

'')(+

(!!*&

!$!%&

*('!*

(*!$'

,!+))

$,%!(

!&(,!

+%**&(

*),')

+')*$

'!$%,

$(++,

+(*'&%

(+))(

+&$((%

!%'&,

+'%)!

++*(!'

(*)$$

(%*,!

((!%)

++%))

%

'&',&

()%%'

)(%(

&,)'&

&*,,(

*,&$)

())+&

+*,),)

$&$(*

+&!*!&

&',(!

,$$*%

,()+,

)'!!%

)$(',

(+'$%

$+$++,

%

(,%)'

+,$%',

,&&'(

$&!%$

+**'$

+$%%)

+,&$,'

%

+%,%!)

$)!&%

$**)!

&*++!

+,,+&+

'%,,!

*(*%!

%1')!&

%1+((*

%1++%,

%1+)!*

%1&$!(

%1+&,%

%1+&)*

%1++&)

%1&$$,

%1+$$)

%1,&$!

%1+)'(

%1,&%'

%1+*&*

%1++**

%1%)(+

%1&!!%

%1,,$*

%1+$$!

%1&*',

%1!!*'

%1%*%(

%1&%,)

%1%(%&

+1&++&

%1)'))

%1,+&$

%1+&%)

%1&+!,

%1+'&*

%1%&$(

%1%,!&

%1,',!

%1%!++

%1%%',

%1%**&

%1,*,)

%1+'%)

%1%!*)

%1$%*'

2%1)+)*

%1&!'!

%1+**+

%1+')*

%1%+(+

%1$$'%

%1+&$*

%1,(')

%1,!+(

%1,$,,

%1%&+'

%1,(,(

%1%!(%

%1%($)

%1+'()

%1%%&(

2%1%)'+

%1$,,*

2%1+''+

%1%'%(

%1%!'*

%1%!)%

2%1++!+

%1%%&(

%1%)!%

%1+(*%

2%1,++*

%1$('!

%1%,%%

%1+)%$

%1+%&)

%1&(*!

%1+%+%

%1%%!)

%1%%)%

2%1(%*+

%1%$&$

%1!+&&

%1%$*!

%1$$%*

%1%,++

%1,(&!

%1%+)'

%1'&'+

%1%+*,

%1&+&!

%1%('%

%1+!(!

%1%%'!

%1%%**

+1&*!%

%1++**

%1+*(&

%1%',$

%1%*$&

%1%'+(

%1%+,%

%1%(%&

%1+(%'

%1,%*,

%1%+),

%1%(*(

%1+)&)

%1%(**

%1($(&

%1+,$!

%1,))'

%1%%('

%1%*%!

%1,+'*

2%1$%)*

%1+%%%

%1,%,(

%1%*+)

%1+!$&

%1+%)&

&1(',$

%1,,,$

%1&&'*

%1%)+(

%1$+('

%1%%)(

2%1%$'$

%1%&+!

%1%$$!

%1('*,

%1%*+'

%1,**)

%1'+)!

2%1$'!)

%1%,%*

%1%%(,

%1%$$!

%1%+()

%1+,)*

%1+!!!

%1%%,$

%1%+%%

%1%%!,

%1,*,(

%1%,+$

%1%)&+

%1$')!

%1,'$$

%1%,+%

%1+%%'

2%1+('$

%1%(!&

%1,+%,

%1')&'

%1,%*!

%1%+*'

2%1',()

%1%*'$

%1,,($

2%1%$'+

2%1%*,$

%1%%!'

%1,,''

%1%!+'

%1%$!+

2%1%*&%

%1%*,,

%1'+')

%1+$%+

%1+!$(

%1+++!

%1%!&&

%1%)$&

%1%++&

%1+',,

%1$'''

2%1+')+

%1,,+$

2%1+'!%

%1%,)!

%1%%('

%1+'++

2%1$(!+

2%1$'*)

%1%&%'

2%1+,*'

%1%%),

2%1%,'+

%1%&+(

%1&&$(

%1%(',

%1%'$(

%1%$,'

2%1+')&

%1%*$&

%1'&%*

%1%,,,

%1+%,*

%1$***

%1$(',

%1++)'

%1,*$$

2%1%%',

%1%,$$

%1%(),

%1%,'+

%1+&%&

2%1%&+*

%1%''*

%1%'!!

%1%(%,

%1,'$&

%1%,&*

+1%*%*

%1%'!%

%1%%(&

%1%*'+

%1%,'(

%1+(%$

%1+,*)

%1%$+$

%1,!*$

%1,&+)

%1,&&&

%1%(%)

%1++&*

2%1%)&)

%1%!&$

%1+,%&

%1%)'*

%1&'&&

%1$+$+

%1($+*

2%1%%(,

%1%$+&

2%1%,,,

%1$'!(

%1%!*(

%1+&))

%1+++(

%1+))%

%1%)+(

%1'++)

%1%,,!

%1,*)%

%1$*'*

%1%!*!

%1%'(,

%1+&,,

%1,,')

%1+!((

%1+(((

%1%%&%

%1++$+

%1%(%,

%1'++%

%1&%,$

%1%*!&

%1+,,'

%1,,%(

%1$%)&

%1+(%(

%1%&(%

%1$!!)

%1&*,)

%1'+%,

%1,*&$

2%1+$$)

%1,&&&

2%1%*,*

%1&%%$

%1%()$

%1,*$'

2%1%%,$

%1%,!,

%1$,+$

%1+&%,

%1%,+)

%1,,$!

%1$'$%

%1%$)+

%1+!$!

%1%!!*

%1+!$!

%1+'$!

%1)&)(

%1+*&!

%1%$*$

%1%%!+

2%1%!**

%1%)&,

2%1,(++

%1%&+$

2%1%$%'

%1%(%$

%1%**%

%1%,$$

%1''))

%1+!$$

%1+&,+

%1,&,&

中报

中报 中报中报

收盘
'&'!1'&

点 涨幅
%1$)3

成交量
#(',1*

亿

收盘
#)*$*1,)

点 涨幅
#1)&3

成交量
)*(1(

亿

!"#$%&'()*

+,-./0 123456

789:;<=0 >?@A

BCDEFGHI0 8JK

LMNO PQRSTUDV

!"WXYZ![I\]/-

^_` abXYcDde4

bf8JgHhi-\jK

Lklmnopqr stu

v-=wxyhz{|/}

~�����

�t�^a� ����

� "# �XY�����z

t�v���Ir i�{�

����{-��O M&k

^r��I\ ¡KL]=r

|/}~¢Hhir £¤B

¥¦�§¨©Er ª«tu

v-¬­�Ir B4�®¯

¨+°r ¤B�z±f²³

«´µ¶·�

¸t�^¹� º»<¼

½� $W¶Y��I\B¯

¨¾¿4b` £À\BÁÂ

Ã¨+Ä�ÅÆÇM` ÈÉ

ÊËÌÍÎÏ` ZÐÑÒÓ

ÔÕÖ×±ØÙÔjÚ-Û

Ü�� ZÐdÚ|/+Ä-

ÝÞØß=àáâãr ³Á

Âäå�-Ã¨æç�rè

ÙÔéêO

[të^xì íîï�

� %& WXY��ðÐñò

B-óôõJö÷V4bO

s¤Bø6ùú¥¦r >?

ûüBýþ×Býÿ!Bý"Ý

Bý#ÖB��ÈõJ`$%

&Ô'()* �� +,+`

+24b-.+E/.±

0` 123³ $!$'($!)' Í

45� 673³ $"*'($+$'

Í4589`I\&ÔKL�

特约撰稿 方才

4+*

版股市风云
!""#!$"$$# $%& '(%)*+ ,-./0

道琼斯

工业指数

+,!*"1&$

5&&1))

上海

黄金
****

,%'1!

2$1,$

美元
6

人民币

(1,)%'

%1%%),

789:;

!"

",

))&0&

$0'

<=9:;

#$

%,

*$0($

5+0*&

恒生指数

,(,$%0)!

5$)&0**

截至北京时间
+

月
+%

日
,,

!

''

银行间隔夜

拆放利率

+0))'*

5%0%,,*

欧元
6

美元

+0&(&'

%0%%)(

上证

国债指数

++%0*'

%0%)

%&'()*+,-./0

!1234

盘中震荡难免

opqr,-#st ! ;

'%uvwx"-yzqrk{

|}~���qr���,-

�vB����B�z�jn�

{!��|�kV������

�:��fqr,-����

��Ak ��qr,-��kp

�*+5��� ¡¢£¤¥

¦yzqr§¨,-©ª9«¬

­®p�*+¯°±²dZ�t

³´µ±¥¬¶"-�³ "$d

«¬µ±�n·¸¹º»¼Z

²d½¾¿À%<

Áª½¾Â opqr"-

#ÃÄyÅqrÆ%<{q

($Ç"-%

²dÈÉÂ p�*+0/

nÊ5�ËÌÍÎÏ¯°±

²d�ÐÂ ËÌ�ÍÎÏ

!))ÑÒCÓÔ !(Õ

Ö×ØÙÂ$"*+)*)",)((

ÚÛ©ªÜSÝÞßp�qr

àÐ---./01/.234áp�*

+àÐ---./5672.234â×

*+",-./012

3456789:;<

=>?@ABC

ãäW¡*åæ çèté�*+5�«¬"-

êë�Åìí�î�nèï¬ð¢ñj��ò7ó

W¡*+ÞôõënÊö÷5� çètøùúð¢

ï¬��ñj��ò7�Tèûükµ5���Pý

þ*+¥¬�#n~���*+ï¬ó�Åï¬ø

F ÿ!âk"�Tè#$56%&¿

D$EFG?HI

!B '�Pýþ*+#(¯°±¥)�Åï¬B*

+ï¬�~��kï¬î� 8 �Åï¬ó*+ï¬d8

aù* 8B8 ï¬+dB�/*Ñ,n- 8B8 ./01ù

¥¬2c 8B8 .3î�/*B*+4¬5678 8B8 9

�è:að¢ 8 G;<�kÝc=>?@ATè*8®

¥¬¯°±BÈTèCDkEFc=ï¬�GZ

"BHq.È�TèCD�kV "$$) I ! ; "$ %

<k��J±Kï¬LMNOÊPQRkSÝT�Z

ØÙ¿!"#$%&#%'&&"(((!"#$%&#%'&#)

�Ð¿ËÌ�ýWU©V #( Ñ

JK",LMNOPQ

RSTD$EFGUVWXYZ[O\]^?P_
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